

JOURNAL BASED CME INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION

CME INSTRUCTIONS

The following is a journal based CME activity presented by the American Academy of Dermatology and is made up of three phases:

- 1. Reading of the CME Information (delineated below)
- 2. Reading of the Source Article
- 3. Successful completion of the online Case-based Post Test

CME INFORMATION

Statement of Need

The American Academy of Dermatology bases its CME activities on the Academy's core curriculum, identified professional practice gaps, the educational needs which underlie these gaps, and emerging clinical research findings. Learners should reflect upon clinical and scientific information presented in the article and determine the need for further study.

Target Audience

Dermatologists and others involved in the delivery of dermatologic care. Further information on this journal is available from the Publisher or from this journal's website (www.jaad.org). Information on other Elsevier products is available through Elsevier's website (www.elsevier.com).

Accreditation

The American Academy of Dermatology is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

AMA PRA Credit Designation

The American Academy of Dermatology designates this journal based CME activity for a maximum of 1 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

ABD APPROVAL STATEMENT

Each JAAD Case-based Question has been approved by the American Board of Dermatology for 1 MOC Self-Assessment credit. For more information about the MOC requirements, please visit the American Board of Dermatology website at www.abderm.org.

Disclaimer

The American Academy of Dermatology is not responsible for statements made by the author(s). Statements or opinions expressed in this activity reflect the views of the author(s) and do not reflect the official policy of the American Academy of Dermatology. The information provided in this CME activity is for continuing education purposes only and is not meant to substitute for the independent medical judgment of a healthcare provider relative to the diagnostic, management and treatment options of a specific patient's medical condition.

Resolution of Conflicts of Interest

In accordance with the ACCME Standards for Commercial Support of CME, the American Academy of Dermatology has implemented mechanisms, prior to the planning and implementation of this Journal-based CME activity, to identify and mitigate conflicts of interest for all individuals in a position to control the content of this Journal-based CME activity.